Privacy Policy

This Privacy Policy describes how The Money Farm collects, uses, and protects the personal information you provide when subscribing to our email service.

1. Information We Collect:

• **Personal Information:** When you subscribe to our email service, we may collect personal information such as your name, phone number and email address.

2. How We Use Your Information:

- **Email Delivery:** We use your personal information to deliver the email subscription service you have requested. This includes sending you newsletters, and other relevant content based on your preferences.
- **Communication:** We may use your email address or phone number to communicate with you about your subscription, respond to your inquiries, and provide customer support.

3. Data Security:

• **Protection Measures:** We are committed to protecting the security of your personal information. We implement appropriate technical and organizational measures to safeguard your data against unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction.

4. Data Sharing:

• **Third Parties:** We do not sell, trade, or otherwise transfer your personal information to third parties without your consent, except as required by law or to fulfill the purpose of providing the email subscription service.

5. Opt-Out and Unsubscribe:

• **Opt-Out:** You have the right to opt-out or unsubscribe from our email service at any time. Unsubscribe instructions are provided in every email we send, or you can contact us directly to request removal from our mailing list.

6. Policy Updates:

• **Changes:** We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time to reflect changes in our practices or to comply with legal requirements. Any updates will be posted on our website, and we encourage you to review this Privacy Policy periodically.

8. Contact Us:

If you have any questions or concerns about our Privacy Policy or our handling of your personal information, please contact us at allison@themoneyfarm.com.

By subscribing to our email service, you agree to the terms of this Privacy Policy.

The Money Farm